CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-246

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING EDDIE SNOW (NOMINATED BY VICE MAYOR QUESADA) TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE PARKING ADVISORY BOARD, FOR THE REMAINDER OF A TWO (2) YEAR TERM, WHICH BEGAN ON JUNE 1, 2015 AND CONTINUES THROUGH MAY 31, 2017.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby confirm the appointment of Eddie Snow to serve as a member of the Parking Advisory Board, for the remainder of a two (2) year term.

SECTION 2. That the appointment term began on June 1, 2015 and continues through May 31, 2017.

SECTION 3. That said resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D., 2015.

(Moved: Quesada / Seconded: Lago) (Yeas: Slesnick, Lago, Quesada, Cason)

(Majority: (4-0) Vote)

(Absent: Keon) (Agenda Item: C-14)

APPROVED:

JIM OASON MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

WALTER L FOEMAN

CITY CLERK

CRAIG E. LEEN

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-247

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING GEANNINA A. BURGOS (NOMINATED BY VICE MAYOR QUESADA) TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD, FOR THE REMAINDER OF A TWO (2) YEAR TERM, WHICH BEGAN ON JUNE 1, 2015 AND CONTINUES THROUGH MAY 31, 2017.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby appoint Geannina A. Burgos to serve as a member of the Cultural Development Board, for the remainder of a two (2) year term.

SECTION 2. That the appointment term began on June 1, 2015 and continues through May 31, 2017.

SECTION 3. That said resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D., 2015.

(Moved: Quesada / seconded: Lago) (Yeas: Slesnick, Lago, Quesada, Cason)

(Majority: (4-0) Vote)

(Absent: Keon) (Agenda Item: C-15)

APPROVED:

JM CASON MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

WALTER J. FOEMAN

CITY CLERK

CRAIG E. LEEN

CITY ATTORNEY